FCRM PTO-1619A Ехригез 06/30/99 ОМВ 0651-0027	11-16-2000 101518345	U.S. Department of Commerce Patent and Trademark Office PATENT		
RECORDATION FORM COVER SHEET				
TO: The Commissioner of Patents and Trademarks: Please record the attached original document(s) or copy(ies).				
Submission Type Conveyance Type				
X New Assignment Security Agreement				
Resubmission (Non-Recordation) License X Change of Name				
Correction of PTO Error Reel # Frame #		her		
Corrective Document (For Use ONLY by U.S. Government Agencies)				
Reel # Frame # Departmental File Secret File				
Conveying Party(ies) Mark if additional names of conveying partles attached Execution Date Month Day Year				
Name (line 1) Loral Infrared & In	naging Systems, Inc.	04 29 96		
Name (line 2) a corporation of Delaware				
Second Party Month Day Year Name (line 1)				
Name (line 2)	····			
Receiving Party Mark if additional names of receiving parties attached				
Name (line 1) Lockheed Martin IR Imaging Systems, Inc.				
Name (line 2)		receiving party is not domiciled in the United		
Address (line 1) 6001 Decklodes Decision Decisio				
Address (line 1) 6801 Rockledge Driv	separate document from			
Address (line 2)		Assignment)		
Address (line 3) Bethesda	MD State/Country	20817 Zip Code		
Domestic Representative Name and Address Enter for the first Receiving Party only.				
Name				
Address (line 1)	<u></u>			
Address (line 2)				
Address (line 3)				
Address (line 4)				
FOR OFFICE USE ONLY				
Public burden reporting for this collection of information is estimated to average approximately 30 minutes per Cover Sheet to be recorded, including time for reviewing the document and gathering the data needed to complete the Cover Sheet. Send comments regarding this burden estimate to the U.S. Patent and Trademark Office, Chief Information Officer, Washington,				
D.C. 20231 and to the Office of Information and Regulatory Affairs, Office of Management and Budget, Paperwork Reduction Project (0651-0027), Washington, D.C. 20503. See OMB information Collection Budget Package 0651-0027, Patent and Trademark Assignment Practice. DO NOT SEND REQUESTS TO RECORD ASSIGNMENT DOCUMENTS TO THIS ADDRESS.				
Mail documents to be recorded with required cover sheet(s) information (a:TENT Commissioner of Patents and Trademarks, Box Assignments , Washington, D.C. 2023 REEL: 011231 FRAME: 0605				

ГОКМ РТО-1619B Ехриез 06/30/99 омв 0651-0027	Page 2	U.S. Department of Commerce Palent and Trademark Office PATENT
Correspondent Name and Address	Area Code and Telephone Number	(603) 885-2643
Name David W. Gomes, NHQ 1	-719	
Address (line 1) Sanders Lockheed Mart	in	
Address (line 2) P.O. Box 868		
Address (line 3) 65 Spit Brook Road		
Address (line 4) Nashua, New Hampshire	03061	
Pages Enter the total number of pa including any attachments.	ages of the attached conveyance docum	ent # <u>5</u>
Application Number(s) or Patent Nur		dditional numbers attached
Enter either the Patent Application Number or the Application Number(s) Patent Application Number(s) 5,523,570 If this document is being filed together with a new Pater signed by the first named executing inventor.	Patent	Number(s)
Patent Cooperation Treaty (PCT) Enter PCT application number only if a U.S. Application Numbe has not been assigned.	PCT PCT	PCT
Number of Properties Enter the to	otal number of properties involved. #	1
Method of Payment: Encl Deposit Account (Enter for payment by deposit account or if add	for Properties Listed (37 CFR 3.41): \$ losed Deposit Account ditional fees can be charged to the account.) Deposit Account Number: #	40 #500262
	Authorization to charge additional fees:	Yes X No
	elief, the foregoing information is true a original document. Charges to deposit	
indicated herein. Hans I. Sun, Reg. No. 3	a man than he	10-17-2000

PATENT REEL: 011231 FRAME: 0606

CERTIFICATE OF AMENDMENT

OF

CERTIFICATE OF INCORPORATION

Loral Infrared & Imaging Systems. Inc., a corporation organized and existing under and by

virtue of the General Corporation Law of the State of Delaware, DOES HEREBY CERTIPY:

FIRST: That the sole stockholder of sald Corporation adopted a resolution proposing and

declaring advisable the following amandment to the Certificate of Incorporation of said corporation:

RESOLVED, that the Certificate of Incorporation of Local Infrared & Imaging Systems, Inc. be amended by changing the First Article ... thereof so that, as amended, said Article shall be and read as follows:

"FIRST: The name of the corporation is: Lockheed Martin Infrared, TR Imaging Systems, Inc."



SECOND: That in lieu of a meeting and vote of stockholders, the sole stockholder has

given a unanimous written consent to said amendment in accordance with the provisions of Section

228 of the General Corporation Law of the State of Delaware.

THIRD: That the aforesaid amendment was duly adopted to accordance with the applicable

provisions of Sections 242 and 228 of the General Corporation Law of the State of Delaware.

IN WITNESS WHEREOF, said corporation has caused this certificate to be signed by

William J. Lasalle, its Vice President and Assistant Secretary and attested by Stephen M. Piper, its

Vice President and Assistant Secretary, this 29 day of April, 1996.

By William J. Zotille Vice President and Assistant Soc

ident and Addition Secretary

PATENT REEL: 011231 FRAME: 0607

RECORDED: 10/23/2000